RESOLVED TO accord sanction for awarding the work of Construction/Upgradation of 2201110kV line
using narrow base MCMV Towers as part of Kottayam Lines Package, North South Interlink Package
Phase'|, Thrissivaperur Lines Package Phase-l under TransGrid 2.0 projects, to M/s.L & T India Ltd. at
their negotiated quoted amount of Rs.339,50,04,123/- (Rupees three hundred and thirty nine crore
fifty lakh four thousand one hundred and twenty three only) including GST, which is 61.18% above the
TS amount of Rs.210.63 cr. , as per the revised item wise price schedule submitted by M/s.L&L vide
letter No.LTC/PTD/KSEBL/2019-20/36/PRN/2310 dtd 12.4.2019.

RESOLVED ALSO to accord sanction for approving the quoted amount of Rs 2,49,f8,74a/- (Rupees

[...]

The TA to Chairman & MD/ D(T&SO)/ D(D & tT)/ D(G-C&HRM)i D(Cec-E, SCM&S),pA to D{F)
Fair Copy Supe rintendent/Libra ry/Stock File.

Resolved to accord sanction for awarding the work of construction of 220 kV Gts substation and
associated works at Ettumanoor and Vizhinjbm to M/s. GE T&D India Ltd, at the quoted amount
of Rs'97,24,80,024/' (Rupees ninety seven crore twenty four lakh eighty thousand and twenty four
only) (excfuding GST) which is 8.O2To below the tendered?AC of Rs. IOS,73,29,OL, / _

Orders are issued accordingly.

By Order of the Director Boaro.
sdl-

Lekha G.
Company Secretary (ln- Cha rge)

To:
The Chief Engineer (TransGrid)

Copy to:
The Deputy CE( TransGrid North/South)/ The Deputy CE(tT)